Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.09.2009) 1
• AC semiconductor contactor
• Zero switching (RJ1A) or
instant-on switching (RJ1B)
• Direct copper bonding (DCB) technology
• LED-indication
• Cage clamp output terminals
• 2 input ranges: 4-32 VDC and 24-275 VAC/24-48VDC

RJ1yxxx75 90A
Relay type Rated oper. Max. Fuse Size Fuse type Fuseholder Fuse Size Fuse type Fuseholder
voltage fuse Ferraz (mm) Ferraz Ferraz Siba (mm) Siba Siba
45A
22 I2t = 6600A2s 230 VAC 40 A 14 x 51 6.9xx CP gRC 14 x 51/40 CMS14 1P 14 x 51 50 124 34.40 50 058 04
600 VAC 40 A 14 x 51 6.9xx CP gRC 14 x 51/40 CMS14 1P 14 x 51 50 124 34.40 50 058 04
50A
22 I2t = 18000A2s 230 VAC 50 A 14 x 51 6.9xx CP gRC 14 x 51/40 CMS14 1P 22x58 50 140 34.50 51 060 04
600 VAC 50 A 14 x 51 6.9xx CP gRC 14 x 51/40 CMS14 1P 22x58 50 140 34.50 51 060 04
Protection with Semiconductor Fuses
RJ1A60D50E
Protection with Circuit Breakers (ABB)
Solid State Relay Model no. for Model no. for Wire cross Minimum length of
type Z - type M. C. B. B - type M. C. B. sectional area [mm2] Cu wire conductor [m]1
(rated current) (rated current)
RJ 45 S201 - Z20 (20A) S201-B10 (10A) 1.5 4.2
2.5 7.0
4.0 11.2
S202 - Z20 (20A) S202-B10 (10A) 1.5 1.8
2.5 3.0
4.0 4.8
S201 - Z32 (32A) S201-B16 (16A) 2.5 13.0
4.0 20.8
6.0 31.2
S202 - Z32 (32A) S202-B16 (16A) 2.5 5.0
4.0 8.0
6.0 12.0
10.0 20.0
S202 - Z50 (50A) S202-B25 (25A) 4.0 14.8
6.0 22.2
10.0 37.0
RJ 50, RJ 75 S201 - Z50 (50A) S201-B25 (25A) 4.0 4.8
6.0 7.2
10.0 12.0
16.0 19.2
S201 - Z63 (63A) S201-B32 (32A) 6.0 7.2
10.0 12.0
16.0 19.2
1. between MCB and SSR Relay (including return path which goes back to the mains).
Note: A prospective current of 6kA and a 230/400V power supply system is assumed for the above suggested specifications. For cables with different cross